BA (HONS) (APPLIED
PSYCHOLOGY) - CK120

Programme Requirements

Code
Year 1

Title

Students take 60 credits as follows:

Core Modules
AP1026
AP1031
AP1032
AP1033
AP1035

AP1036
AP1037
AP1038
AP1039
AP1040
Year 2

Professional and Critical Skills for Psychologists

Biological Psychology
Lifespan Development
Individual Differences

Introduction to Neuroscience, Perception and
Attention

Learning and Behaviour

Social Psychology

Digital Literacy for Psychologists
Research Methods in Psychology
Research Design and Statistical Analyses |

Students take 60 credits as follows:

Core Modules
AP2112
AP2051
AP2041
AP2042
AP2043
AP2044
AP2045
AP2047
AP2048
AP2049

Year 3

Conceptual and Historical Issues
Research Methods and Data Analysis
Critical Skills for Applied Psychologists
Introduction to Clinical Psychology
Biological Psychology Il

Applied Cognition

Psychology of Childhood and Adolescence
Social and Organisational Psychology
Psychology and Everyday Life

Applied Developmental Psychology: The
Psychology of Aging

Students take 60 credits as follows - all listed core modules (45
credits) and 15 credits of elective modules:

Core Modules
AP3112
AP3116
AP3117
AP3118
AP3119
AP3120

Elective Modules

Students take modules to the value of 15 credits from the following:

AP3128

AP3121
AP3122

AP3123

Conceptual and Historical Issues
Applied Psychology Seminars
Research Project

Psychological Measurement
Psychological Therapies

Personal and Career Development

Contemporary issues in the psychology of work,

technology and organisations (5)
Forensic Psychology (5)

Special Educational Needs: Aetiology, Assessment

and Intervention (5)
Positive Psychology (5)

Credits
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AP3125

AP3126
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Cognitive Psychology: Your Body, Brain, and
Environment (5)

Health Psychology: Models and Applications (5)

Behavioural and Cognitive Neuroscience (5)

1

Total Credits

180



