BA (HONS) (APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY) - CK120

Programme Requirements

Code	Title Cro	edits	
Year 1			
Students take 60 credits as follows:			
Core Modules			
AP1026	Professional and Critical Skills for Psychologists	10	
AP1031	Biological Psychology	5	
AP1032	Lifespan Development	5	
AP1033	Individual Differences	5	
AP1035	Introduction to Neuroscience, Perception and Attention	5	
AP1036	Learning and Behaviour	5	
AP1037	Social Psychology	5	
AP1038	Digital Literacy for Psychologists	5	
AP1039	Research Methods in Psychology	10	
AP1040	Research Design and Statistical Analyses I	5	
Year 2			
Students take 60	credits as follows:		
Core Modules			
AP2112	Conceptual and Historical Issues	5	
AP2051	Research Methods and Data Analysis	15	
AP2041	Critical Skills for Applied Psychologists	5	
AP2042	Introduction to Clinical Psychology	5	
AP2043	Biological Psychology II	5	
AP2044	Applied Cognition	5	
AP2045	Psychology of Childhood and Adolescence	5	
AP2047	Social and Organisational Psychology	5	
AP2048	Psychology and Everyday Life	5	
AP2049	Applied Developmental Psychology: The Psychology of Aging	5	
Year 3			
	credits as follows - all listed core modules (45 redits of elective modules:		
Core Modules			
AP3112	Conceptual and Historical Issues	5	
AP3116	Applied Psychology Seminars	5	
AP3117	Research Project	20	
AP3118	Psychological Measurement	5	
AP3119	Psychological Therapies	5	
AP3120	Personal and Career Development	5	
Elective Modules			
Students take mo	odules to the value of 15 credits from the following:	15	
AP3128	Contemporary issues in the psychology of work, technology and organisations (5)		
AP3121	Forensic Psychology (5)		
AP3122	Special Educational Needs: Aetiology, Assessment and Intervention (5)	t	
AP3123	Positive Psychology (5)		

Total Credits		180
AN4009	Behavioural and Cognitive Neuroscience (5)	
AP3126	Health Psychology: Models and Applications (5)	
AP3125	Cognitive Psychology: Your Body, Brain, and Environment (5)	